TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmeriQuest Transportation Services, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation		08/02/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriQuest Business Services, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation	
Street Address:	457 Haddonfield Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Cherry Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4138190	CORCENTRIC ONE CONNECT
Registration Number:	4130643	ONECONNECT
Registration Number:	4013964	COR360
Registration Number:	3636154	AMERIQUEST TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	3636155	REINVENTING TRANSPORTATION
Registration Number:	3368065	CORCENTRIC WORK SMARTER
Registration Number:	3188221	QUEST ROUTE
Registration Number:	3076687	QUEST TRUCKS
Registration Number:	3291561	CORCENTRIC OPTIMAL EFLOW
Registration Number:	2927184	FLEETXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2360744	AMERIQUEST
Serial Number:	78682357	QUEST SCHEDULER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0101

Registration Number:	2679865	FLEETXCHANGE	
Registration Number:	3636156	A AMERIQUEST TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155757200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2155757000

Email: tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret
Address Line 1: 1500 Market Street

Address Line 2: 3500E

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22367-65602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip J. Foret
Signature:	/Philip J. Foret/
Date:	09/07/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=augustfilingcertificate#page1.tif source=augustfilingcertificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0102

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

Corporation Name:

AMERIQUEST BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

Business Id:

0100687321

Certificate Number:

6000010040

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A NAME CHANGE ON August 7, 2012 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY
HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT
TRENTON, THIS
September 07, 2012 A.D.



Andrew P Sidamon - Eristoff

State Treasurer

VERIFY THIS CERTIFICATE ONLINE AT

https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0103

New Jersey Division of Revenue

Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incom

(For Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

AUG 7 2012
STATE TREASURER

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

1. The name of the corporation is:

AmeriQuest Transportation Services, Inc.

2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 21st day of June , 20 12.

Resolved, that Article First

of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: AmeriQuest Business Services, Inc.

3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was:

3,185,304

The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was:

3,185,304

If the shares of any class or series of shares are entitled to vote thereon as a class, set forth below the designation and number of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of each such class or series. (Omit if not applicable).

Not applicable

4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the amendment, respectively).

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment

Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment

1,769,564

5. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, set forth a statement of the manner in which the same shall be effected. (Omit if not applicable).

6. Other provisions: (Omit if not applicable).

Not applicable

BY:

(Signatur

Doug Clark, President

Dated this 2nd day of

August

, 20 12.

May be executed by the Chairman of the Board, or the President, or a Vice President of the Corporation.

2515943 4508594

NI006 - 07/12/2005 C T System Online

RECORDED: 09/07/2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0104